A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TX., CITY COUNCIL APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE CITIZENS POLICE ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND OTHE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS, THAT:	ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
1. The following individuals are hereby appoint Advisory Committee with a term expiring June	
Mayor Appointment -	
Place 4 Appointment	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND OTHE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS:	ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
That the appointment of the aforementioned indicommittee and that the term become effective in	` '
PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED by the on this the 16 th day of July, 2024.	e City Council of the City of Leon Valley APPROVED
Attest:	CHRIS RILEY MAYOR
Approved as to Form: ARTURO D. "ART" ROI City Attorney	DRIGUEZ